(C GELMATIC SN 6XULH

Exploded views booklet

Serial Number: 6XULH

Model: BC 151 HTP - 3Ph-380/415V-50Hz - Water
Year of manufacture: 03-2020

Index
EXPIOAEd VIEW 1507 ...ttt e e b et a et e e e e e e nennenaeene s 2
EXPlOAEA VIEW B37 ...ttt bbb e e et e e e e b e e e ae e 4
EXPIOAEd VIEW D6 ...ttt et e et et n e b e 6
EXPloded VIEW 1311 . bbb e e b e ne e 8
EXploded VIEW T128 ......... .. et e bbb s ene e 10
EXploded VIEW 1312 ... et e e ae e 12
EXPIOAEA VIEW 706 ........ ..ottt ettt e b e bt e e e e e e e e 14
EXPlOAEd VIEW B0 ...ttt ettt s bt b e s e e nenn e e eneas 16
EXPIOAEed VIEW 978 ........ ot e b e e b st ae et e et n s 18
AT g Te Ie L= T [ =Ty ISP 20
Component ISt LT092........ .o ettt st e e ne st e e enas 26

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 1/26



SN 6XULH

W3LSAS ONILYHIDI—MATH
0d3d4140914d4 OLINJYIO

020¢/10

L0S] ‘AeL

OLVWE9D 2)

(C GELMATIC

10°S6201} - =

00°c00LL
00°LSLELL

1020011 M
|00 zv001|
[oogeren|
[Los6z0u]
00's6e0z1|

\_ 00°9500L1

00°G500LL
\_ 00°6€00LL

¢0°2€001L)

—Too'seveLl

—{00'168L1L

00°2S9LLL

Page 2/26

©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

The system is constantly updated. Thus the data shown can be subject to changes without prior notice.




(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

Exploded view

ltem

Component list

Description

1507
1507
1507
1507
1507
1507
1507
1507
1507
1507
1507
1507

110037.02
110039.00
110042.00
110055.00
110056.00
110057.01
110295.01
111652.00
111891.00
113151.00
113435.00
120393.00

HEAT EXCHANGER

PRESSURE CONTROLLED WATER VALVE
DANFOSS COIL 24Vac 50-60Hz

FILTER DRYER 250cc

DANFOSS MOISTURE INDICATOR 1/4
PRESSURE SWITCH

CONNETTORE PER BOBINA

TS2 VALVE WITH OREFICE 03

DANFOSS SOLENOID VALVE
COMPRESSORE TAJ2464Z-TZ 3Ph-400V-50Hz
DANFOSS SOLENOID VALVE

INLET VALVE 1/4

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 3/26




(C GELMATIC N EXULH

120239.01

—1110284.00
110283.00

112831.00
112863.00

é %\ %
S
I

Componenti circuito idrico
Water circuit components

[110283.00] [110281.00 [110308.00| [110037.01] [110039.00]

CIRCUITO IDRICO
WATER CIRCUIT

[110285.00| [130056.01| [120182.01|

06/2015

110280.01
(C GELMATIC |Tav. 637

The system is constantly updated. Thus the data shown can be subject to changes without prior notice.

©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 4/26



(© GELMATIC on sxXULH

Component list

Exploded view Item Description
637 110037.02 HEAT EXCHANGER replaces 110037.01
637 110039.00 PRESSURE CONTROLLED WATER VALVE
637 110280.01 TUBE LLDPE De=10 Di=7 mm
637 110281.00 WATER CONNECTOR 3/4G L=50mm
637 110283.00 UNION ELBOW FOR TUBE D=10
637 110284.00 TANG CONNECTOR 3/8G D=10mm
637 110285.00 CONNECTION FOR TUBE D=10
637 110308.00 GASKET 24,9/14,1/3mm
637 112831.00 WATER FILTER
637 112863.00 CONICAL NIPPLE 3/4-3/4
637 120182.02 WATER INLET/OUTLET CONNECTIONS CONNECTOR replaces 120182.01
637 120239.02 WATER CONDENSER FIXING KIT replaces 120239.01
637 130056.01 NUT 1/2GAS

©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 5/26



(C GELMATIC N EXULH

110047.01

—
=
o0
<
o
o
—
-

120349.00

— o =
< < <
0 ~ >
~ ~ P~
=3 5 N 8
S o o =
: -~ N ~—
© ~— ~ ¢
%)
2]
S
I3
b —
L— | N
T
(o]
©
O >
[Te)
e S
©
~ S
o 15}
e «?
N e
L | o
(2
o
o
-
m

MECHANICAL TRANSMISSION |B1-B2 (3Ph-380/415V-50Hz)

TRASMISSIONE MECCANICA

05/2014

[110197.00]  [110239.00|

120046.01] [120280.00|

120535.00
(C GELMATIC |Tav. 016

The system is constantly updated. Thus the data shown can be subject to changes without prior notice.

©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 6/26



(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

Exploded view

ltem

Component list

Description

016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016

110047.01
110048.02
110077.00
110178.02
110197.02
110239.00
120046.02
120276.00
120277.00
120565.00
120336.00
120349.00
120535.00

INDUCTIVE SENSOR M12 PNP-NO L=4mm
CONNETTORE M12 4PIN L=2m

MOTOR 0,75kW 3Ph 50Hz

REDUCTION UNIT GM49 1=10

BEATER TRANSMISSION SHAFT L=211mm
TONGUE 8x7x28

DISTANZIALE PER RIDUTTORE L= 77,2 GM49
SELF-LOCKING RING NUT M25

SCREW DIN 933 M6x18

SCREW DIN 6921 M6x18

PHONIC WHEEL

SPACER RING 24/18,2/10mm

INSULATING RING 74,5/50/2mm

replaces 110048.01

replaces 110178.01
replaces 110197.00

replaces 120046.01

replaces 120280.00

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 7/26




SN 6XULH

(C GELMATIC

uolsish 9 - IH L9 diliNd 439 ONISIHNSSIHd
1H 19 - O duoIsioA | INOIZVZZIINSS3dd 10 VdINOd

810¢/€0

LLEL "ABL

QLYW 19 9)

USUDIBLIS NZ UNLAAQ) SSISIL J3po SaBLIpalU Lia L Japoypun uajyojdwa uaBunyosiy axoip Jyas Jnyisi i3 l1ajBay Jagiam
a|qrej-usfow unuano un inod nopje sesuap se} sebuejpw sep Jnod gjlesuc)  due|q Jnajenbay

S|9A3] UNLISAO PJEPUE)S PUE SAINJXIW PIEPUE]S JOj PAPUSWIW0ISY Jojeinfai an|g
PJEPUE]S UNLIBAO Ip 1]|9A)] © 8|89siw Jad ojiebbng n|q alojejobay

[9A8] UnLBAC MOj/aBEIBAR YOS 0} Jo/pUB SRINIXIW ¥OIU} AISA JOj pepuswwoosy  JojeinBas ajym EOESTIEL
"1$S2-0IPaW UN.aA0 Jad o/ asusp ojjow aj2osiuw Jad ojuebbng  osuelq aojejobey
UBPIa4I8 NZ UNLIBAQ SI8YQY Ule Wwin Japojpun uajyojdwis usBunyosiyy ebissny Jyes Jny isi i3 JajBay Jaziemyas
98| unwaAo un Inod nojs sapinby| s seBuejsw sap anod gesuo)  aiou Jnajenbay
sjaAs| uniiaAo ybiy yoesl o} Jojpue sainxiu pinbij AieA Joj papuswiwiossy  Jojenbal yoeig 90%510L)
"JeAS|S UNLIBAO 818U8}}0 Jad 09 apinbyj ojjow ajeosiw Jad ojabbng  oau aioejobay
us|yojdwia UniBAQ UOA SNEBAIUPJEPUEBIS pun UsBunyosiWp.Iepue)s nj 1si i3 Ja]bay Jane|g
JepuB)S UNLISA0,p XNesAlU }o sabBuejgw sap unod gjjiasuo: najq Jnaje|nby
plep! p | p II 0 19 Inbdy L0'Z65Z1

LoeLeoe ] looL8ziiL]| [LozvLoz

oesion &®

00°¢ceenct

0008021 e fa@. |
eowmsont——((o) z @@/
Q) ooveeoz ]

looziLonl| oo'gevozi| [00'g0e0zt| [00°ssiozt| |00 zvenzt|

LO'EYLOLL

00°¢0L0LL

001200t

o0o'ovLOLL

L0'2L00L1L

00°90L0LL

00°€CLoLL

00°€0L0LL

<o

I

The system is constantly updated. Thus the data shown can be subject to changes without prior notice.

00901011

©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 8/26



(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH
Component list
Exploded view Item Description Price Notes
1311 110021.00 FASTENING KNOB M8
1311 110066.03 BELT TENSIONER ROLLER
1311 110072.01 PUMP SUCTION PIPE
1311 110101.00 NON-RETURN VALVE
1311 110102.00 O-RING 4287
1311 1101083.00 BY-PASS GASKET
1311 110104.00 O-RING 3068
1311 110105.00 O-RING 115
1311 110106.00 O-RING 3056
1311 110107.02 O-RING 17,86x2,62 replaces 110107.01
1311 110112.00 COMPLETE BELT TENSIONER
1311 110123.00 BY-PASS SPRING FOR PUMP
1311 110139.00 PUMP BODY
1311 110140.01 COPERCHIO POMPA MOD. G replaces 110140.00
1311 110143.01 BAYONET JOINT L=39mm
1311 110154.06 PUMP OVERRUN REGULATOR Vers.G, BLACK
1311 110155.01 BEATER TRANSMISSION SHAFT L=118mm
1311 110237.00 SEEGERRING 15 E
1311 110310.01 PUMP HUB L=135mm
1311 110313.00 O-RING 108
1311 110318.00 SEAL RING 18x35x7mm
1311 111781.00 PUMP BELT XPZ 762
1311 120065.00 PUMP COMPRESSION PIPE
1311 120565.00 SCREW DIN 6921 M6x18 replaces 120155.00
1311 120305.00 BEARING 608 ZZ
1311 120306.01 BELT TENSIONER ROLLER BUSHING 12/9,1mm replaces 120306.00
1311 120312.00 NUT M8
1311 120313.01 COMPLETE BELT TENSIONER
1311 120332.00 BEARING 6002 2RS
1311 120333.00 TONGUE 5x5x12
1311 120334.00 SEEGER RING 32|
1311 120335.00 WASHER 72/40/6mm
1311 120347.00 WASHER D6x30
1311 120436.01 BELT TENSIONER ROLLER BUSHING 12/15,1mm replaces 120436.00
1311 120704.05 COUPLE OF PUMP GEARS - PLASTIC
1311 120705.00 GASKETS KIT FOR SINGLE PUMP Vers. G
1311 120738.00 SCREW DIN 933 M8x50
1311 120742.01 PUMP PULLEY HT-B
1311 122152.00 PUMP PULLEY D=45mm
1311 123392.02 REGOLATORE POMPA VERSIONE G 70xD=31mm replaces 123392.01
1311 130051.00 RING NUT M40
1311 131453.03 PUMP OVERRUN REGULATOR Vers.G, WHITE

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 9/26




SN 6XULH

(C GELMATIC

(-]

uoisien g - ZH0G LH ‘seues g HIXIN Y3ddOH
£10¢/L0 "Ae,
ZHOS LH ‘g 8ues - g duoision VISVA 43XIN gzl el OLIVINTHO @
00°192¢LL 00900011
G0'E08%gt oo'ocieet
00zrsiel

a)
Y

00°€0L0€}

00902011
L 00°00€0¢}

00°¢Lv0€})

00°£0€02}

(0020802

c0'g8elLeh

[zoseeie]

The system is constantly updated. Thus the data shown can be subject to changes without prior notice.

©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 10/26



(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

Exploded view Item

Component list

Description

1128 110006.00
1128 110076.00
1128 110204.01
1128 110206.01
1128 110319.00
1128 112760.00
1128 112761.00
1128 120291.00
1128 120300.01
1128 120307.01
1128 121385.02
1128 122787.00
1128 122792.00
1128 122797.00
1128 122803.00
1128 122805.01
1128 121384.02
1128 130472.00
1128 130703.00
1128 131542.00

MIXER MOTOR CA73 230Vca 50Hz
BEARING 608-2RS

MIXER FIXING THREAD

ALBERO CANOTTO AGITATORE VASCHE L=230mm
SEAL RING 8x22x7mm

BEARING 61903-2RS

MIXER DRIVING DISC

SEEGER RING 17 E

O-RING 3156

MIXER CAP D=22mm

MIXER IMPELLER - B HT

RING NUT 40/10,5/M20
INSULATING PLATE

MIXER PULLEY 40XL038

MIXER BELT 130XL037

FIXING PLATE

MIXER MOTOR GASKET

MIXER HUB L=168mm
CAPACITOR 1,5AuF

MIXER PULLEY 15xL037

replaces 110204.00
replaces 110206.00

replaces 120300.00
replaces 120307.00

replaces 122805.00
replaces 123120.00

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 11/26



(C GELMATIC

F_ 1Y) I //
i %}?%?/////%////%///%//////7
’_////////////////////////

o
i

.
o

EQUIPM

N
. N

._
o - (a2} AN o - o (=] X j=3
S| |ellel |2]|S ks = = S
o ™ ~ < o) N w0 D o o
© » || W o Yo} o] <t o N o
o ol o N — =2 K=} ~ <t -
o o o AN o o o o o o
™ — || &N N -~ AN || — N N 2]
TR r S - = b g = & Bl " T 2

ALLESTIMENT
(C GELMATIC |Tav.1312 | 0312018 S ENT °




(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

Exploded view

ltem

Component list

Description

1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312
1312

110033.01
110045.00
110107.02
110135.00
110147.00
110158.00
110193.00
110285.00
110350.00
113645.00
113646.00
120051.03
120052.01
120182.02
120183.00
120420.01
120709.00
122015.03
122016.02
122204.02
122370.00
122371.00
130055.00
130056.01
130060.01
130100.00
130122.00
130129.00
131927.01
131975.00
132107.00

FAN D=120mm 230Vac 50-60Hz
PHOTOELECTRIC CELL 10-30Vdc NPN L=130 mm
O-RING 17,86x2,62

PANEL FUSE-HOLDER

MAGNETIC SENSOR 24-230 Vac

CPU BOARD WITH TOUCH SCREEN 7
SWITCH 250Vac 16A

CONNECTION FOR TUBE D=10
ANTI-CONDENSATION GASKET 150x115mm
USB PANEL CONNECTOR

PANEL CONNECTOR RJ45

UPPER FRONT PANEL BC150
LOWER FRONT PANEL BC1

WATER INLET/OUTLET CONNECTIONS CONNECTOR
HUBCAP

ROD

DRIP-TRAY GRILL 179x80mm
PANNELLO RETRO BC1

RIGHT-HAND SIDE PANEL BC1
LEFT-HAND SIDE PANEL BC2
SCREW DIN 965 M6x12 ST.STEEL
SCREW DIN 965 M6x30 ST.STEEL
CONDENSATE TRAY L=260mm

NUT 1/2GAS

COPERCHIO VASCA 467x196mm
DRIP-TRAY 414,2x115x45mm
RUBBER FOOT

SCREW DIN 912 M8x20
CONDUCTION LEVEL SENSOR C2
NUT D=22 3/8 GAS

C2 LEVEL SENSOR BODY

replaces 110107.01

replaces 122015.02

replaces 130060.00

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 13/26



(C GELMATIC SN BXULH

|131210.00

A\
A\ & g
[0} Py
AN 5 qv';)
=\ wn m
Y 4 \ 1 1
/ - -
/ y w W
S = L -~ %)
< o
5 2 ‘
—
o o
2
A - //
(N
w
&
=
< =
E <
O w
< Q

(C GELMATIC |Tav.706 | 11/2015

©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 14/26



(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

Exploded view

ltem

Component list

Description

706
706
706
706
706
706
706

110180.02
120207.06
130042.03
131198.04
131210.02
131211.03
131215.03

BOCCOLA PER AGITATORE D=20 L=11,5mm
BEATER SEALING RING

BEATER IDLER LS1-B

COCLEA AGITATORE SF1 SERIE S-B
CORPO AGITATORE SF2-B

AGITATORE SF2-B

BEATER BLADE SF1-B

replaces 110180.01
replaces 120207.04
replaces 130042.01
replaces 131198.00
replaces 131210.00
replaces 131211.00
replaces 131215.00

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 15/26



SN 6XULH

(C GELMATIC

uojsid e 4ons| buisuadsip piepuels 4nojod yoejq ‘ubisep piepuels ‘Y9 ASYI LIS Wd L9
auojsid | ‘pJepuels ens| ‘csou 210j0o ‘piepuels ubisep ‘49 ASY3 1LOS ‘INd L9

INOIZVO0d3d 0ddNyoO

H00d ONISN3IdSIa

§10¢/v0

0v9 "AeL

OLVA 19 0)

00'88¢€0L1L

M

l00'00€0€ 00'16€02L|  [10'6980EL ——re W
ON

Sl

|00°708041
00'9€cC0¢El

[_ 00°€020LL

&
@ __[oo'sz60€L A

[_oc.mmwom 3

00'6€80€L

00°1200}1

The system is constantly updated. Thus the data shown can be subject to changes without prior notice.

©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 16/26



(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

Exploded view

ltem

Component list

Description

640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640

110021.00
110024.00
110203.00
110303.00
110304.00
110313.00
110388.00
120025.00
120391.00
114132.00
130285.00
130300.00
130591.00
130829.00
130839.00
130852.01
130869.02
130969.02
130978.00

FASTENING KNOB M8

BLACK HANDLE

THREADED BUSHING M8 H=11mm
DISPENSING LEVER

DISPENSING LEVER

O-RING 108

O-RING 6337

AIR VENT VALVE L=130,5mm

DISPENSING UNIT TIE ROD

MOLLA DI COMPRESSIONE 2,2x21,8x59, 1
O-RING

DISPENSING UNIT GASKETS KIT 1/2L B
AIR VENT VALVE L=130mm

SELF CLOSING SET COVER - PC BLACK B1
ROD

PERNO PER LEVA L=104mm

PISTONE MAGN. LATERALE NERO L=131,6mm
DISPENSING UNIT BODY B1 PM ST N 1L
SELF CLOSING COVER - BLACK B-M-H 1L

replaces 130236.00

replaces 130852.00
replaces 130869.01
replaces 130969.00

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 17/26



(C GELMATIC N EXULH

110005.00

210089.00

I
\\\‘\'///,
&:-\\\
Eﬂi%\\\

“\*\

/ % \\ un

ff* \”UM/
\Q\{\!( (//

Strumenti per manutenzione ordinaria

Ordinary maintencance equipment

8 S a
3 N Z X
o = o O
=) = 0 0
g = & 3
T
o O
< <
©
3
Q) :
A/ <
)
~
o
A 3
) =
'
o (/ //‘
S S Q
< o @ I:‘
C(G [oo] % <
’f\ C
e

The system is constantly updated. Thus the data shown can be subject to changes without prior notice.

©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 18/26



(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

Component list

Exploded view Item Description
978 110004.01 CLEANING BRUSH L=160mm replaces 110004.00
978 110005.00 CLEANING BRUSH L=100mm
978 110074.00 LUBRICANT TUBE
978 111234.00 ALLEN KEY 2,5mm
978 121008.00 O-RING REMOVER
978 210089.00 WHITE SPATULA WITH LOGO

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 19/26



(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH
| A [ B | c I E | F I H | I L |
block Rl :'.‘1'-'-3
lack S = o?
\ block T1 R < 1 < & . :__1;5!
biue NI 3
3 i
2 3
| = z = 2
i _.® B 4 & X g
smg. a, g 3 5 3
QE Q)
KAL |, KAl|, KA2|, Kﬁag
2-—-.. g 1" \ " \ Ll \ ] \ll
x X
ﬂ 80!6 page é % % %
% [] Fuz 4
AT [+ 1] [+1] 09 09
=¢)I§ E ﬂ 4
ol 4 FRI[J 1 ]| T
230V 2 n) t2
R |
TR w + ‘
"~ i g = @
FU3 J5 CARDL U U :g: :
4AT AL Bl 24 2 =
T e e MOTOR COMPRESSOR
rea 24 MIXER FaN
bluwe 0
[& BT — blue 24 4 poge 24
page 34 FUlcan
¥ 1351 [ o -1
it BCISl HT 3PH_400V_30HZ water [ggg Toloes
28062019 mattia moris 2
©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 20/26



(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

| C

J9 INPUT

D E
CARD1

- 5
T I I &
3 3 3 E &
i 115
L , : o | .
CM Fm-l,,7 = T |
Vw1 e OIS
8 L s I gl ’
, |
, L {8
blue 24 — -
blue 0 —2 J WA < - J =
aifi o -t 4 B =
E g* E > t
Eg 4 § £ E
358
ﬂ"o maChine noves e
w2201 BCIS HT  3PH_400V_S0HZ woter jamrs S
28062019 nottio noris 3

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 21/26




(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

D |

NO3

NDO4

~(E] (o |B
g gl |8l |
=] |c Z| |o]

123
3
B,
KM1i 8 - ~
]
2 : 3 8 8 & 3 W
P - 3 b : i 1
7 E E * KAS \KA4
3 4 14 14
13 il 1
a AL AL
[SHC [SHH [Scc
y EER| EE) EER) Rl Eap) R
o1 1] Lo ﬂ ﬂ
" SFC
L]
? 2
10
J res 24 J ¥, J Y, J ». LB
red 0 ) v . J ¥, z E_..._.L?
e | g | oo B | R | MR | wixer| v | EEER | O | RE
coLn HOT coLn HaT COOLING
drg l 351 rachine notes page 3
e BCIS1 HT  3PH_400V_50HZ water fmmes ro,
28062019 mattie morls
©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 22/26




(© GELMATIC on sxXULH

Je CARD 1 Jl CARD 1

4 [ b ] o [ [d ] [ Bl 2 [ 2 1] ol o] o] ] [ [ [ < ] [
44 -

[l
Ll

E
g !

J10 CARD 1

PT100 CYLINDER

|cyL
110062.00

|
i |k
ekl L}
{303

1 —
% CABLE &xi5 DIN 47300

drg 1351 mechine notes poge 4
@m———— BCIS1 HT 3PH_400V_50HZ water jams Folows <
28062019 mattie noris
©2021 - Gel Matic
Page 23/26

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com



(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

A | B | C | D E | F | G | H | I L
block Rl :_g
olack S A AL
black T1 Wﬂ L3
elue N1 ..__..';I_
| -rr——— =
| |
| I
I blue 0 :
| page 2H |
| |
| |
| |
| I
| PHASE SEQUENCE |
| AND LOSS RELAY I
| PMV10 |
| |
| I
| |
| blue 914 pege BH |
| |
| I
I |
optional |
e e e e e e e ey

il = N g - it

@1 BC151 HT 3PH_400V_S0HZ water (& Falons
28062019 cF- T— 6
©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 24/26




(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH
& | B [ D E F | G | I | L
MICRO SD
ik 11235801
. [;] 4=
e N
. CPU+TOUCH
W T
@ - =
.
[ 1] =
t
fr 1LPLIL08 E
o 2 =
‘ |
A
B
6 an
HEH - CARDI
2 : '
) ﬁ
drg 1351 machine rotes ouge 6
#ats BCIS1 HT 3PH_400V_50HZ water ey [Tabw |
2806.20l9 mattle noris
©2021 - Gel Matic
www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com Page 25/26




(C GELMATIC

SN 6XULH

List- L1092

ltem

Component list

Description

L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092
L1092

110001.00
110033.01
110042.00
110045.00
110047.01
110048.02
110061.00
110063.00
110087.00
110131.00
110135.00
110136.00
110144.00
110145.00
110147.00
110158.00
110193.00
110295.01
110338.00
110339.00
110385.00
110636.01
110874.00
110901.00
111481.00
111628.00
112558.01
112630.00
113645.00
113646.00
113706.00
113707.00
130703.00

MAGNETIC SENSOR 24-150 Vac
FAN D=120mm 230Vac 50-60Hz
DANFOSS COIL 24Vac 50-60Hz

PHOTOELECTRIC CELL 10-30Vdc NPN L=130 mm

INDUCTIVE SENSOR M12 PNP-NO L=4mm
CONNETTORE M12 4PIN L=2m

INCODIS I/0 BOARD

PT100 TEMPERATURE PROBE

POWER SUPPLY 60W 2,5A 24Vdc
THERMAL RELAY 1,6:2,5A RF38

PANEL FUSE-HOLDER

TRIPOLAR CONTACTOR 9A 24Vac 50/60Hz
2-CONTACT RELAY 24Vac 8A WITH BASE
2-CONTACT RELAY 24Vdc 8A WITH BASE
MAGNETIC SENSOR 24-230 Vac

CPU BOARD WITH TOUCH SCREEN 7
SWITCH 250Vac 16A

CONNETTORE PER BOBINA

FUSE 1A T 5x20

FUSE 4A T 5x20

DATA CABLE USB

POWER CORD

2-CONTACT RELAY 24Vac 8A

ETHERNET DATA CABLE

2-CONTACT RELAY 24Vdc 8A
TRANSFORMER 1Ph 100VA 220-230V 0-24V
MICRO SD CARD

DATA CABLE Ref. No. 9015

USB PANEL CONNECTOR

PANEL CONNECTOR RJ45

PRESSURE TRANSMITTERS

PRESSURE TRANSMITTERS

CAPACITOR 1,5AuF

replaces 110048.01

©2021 - Gel Matic

www.gelmatic.com - info@gelmatic.com

Page 26/26


http://www.tcpdf.org

	INDEX
	Exploded view 1507
	Exploded view 637
	Exploded view 016
	Exploded view 1311
	Exploded view 1128
	Exploded view 1312
	Exploded view 706
	Exploded view 640
	Exploded view 978
	Wiring diagram
	Component list L1092

